elevation of Lake Livingston is at or above 131.0 ft-msl.  Permit Number 12806 also authorizes the District to use the bed and banks of a
portion of the reach of the West Fork Trinity River to convey this water downstream for subsequent diversion and use.  The time priority for
this water right is February 20, 2014.

LAKE BENBROOK EXFLO . . . The District holds Permit Number 12805, which allows the diversion and use of up to 78,653 acre-feet of
water per year from Lake Benbrook for municipal, industrial, and irrigation purposes within the District's service area.  Diversions are limited
to times when the water surface elevation of Lake Benbrook is above 694.0 ft-msl and when the water surface elevation of Lake Livingston
is at or above 131.0 ft-msl.  Permit Number 12805 also authorizes the District to use the bed and banks of a portion the reach of the Clear
Fork Trinity River to convey this water downstream for subsequent diversion and use.  The time priority for this water right is February 20,
2014.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

 17

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 5 – PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS (1)

Fiscal
Year Total % of

Ending Outstanding Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Debt Retired
2026 42,315,000$   35,622,522$   77,937,522$   -$   5,703,271$   83,640,793$
2027 21,170,000 32,302,546 53,472,546 26,365,000 16,033,375 95,870,921
2028 21,905,000 31,474,263 53,379,263 27,710,000 14,681,500 95,770,763
2029 22,745,000 30,590,526 53,335,526 29,120,000 13,260,750 95,716,276
2030 42,065,000 29,220,990 71,285,990 7,870,000 12,336,000 91,491,990 19.35%
2031 41,660,000 27,394,384 69,054,384 4,945,000 12,015,625 86,015,009
2032 39,590,000 25,607,492 65,197,492 8,715,000 11,674,125 85,586,617
2033 45,555,000 23,735,766 69,290,766 5,065,000 11,329,625 85,685,391
2034 47,360,000 21,700,636 69,060,636 5,320,000 11,070,000 85,450,636
2035 35,375,000 19,926,881 55,301,881 5,595,000 10,797,125 71,694,006 38.52%
2036 36,885,000 18,412,084 55,297,084 5,880,000 10,510,250 71,687,334
2037 42,275,000 16,965,819 59,240,819 6,185,000 10,208,625 75,634,444
2038 34,965,000 15,688,293 50,653,293 6,500,000 9,891,500 67,044,793
2039 35,870,000 14,410,349 50,280,349 6,835,000 9,558,125 66,673,474
2040 37,640,000 13,068,079 50,708,079 7,185,000 9,207,625 67,100,704 56.18%
2041 37,015,000 11,778,663 48,793,663 7,555,000 8,839,125 65,187,788
2042 38,300,000 10,520,527 48,820,527 7,940,000 8,451,750 65,212,277
2043 39,640,000 9,208,555 48,848,555 8,350,000 8,044,500 65,243,055
2044 41,030,000 7,847,610 48,877,610 8,775,000 7,616,375 65,268,985
2045 42,445,000 6,458,815 48,903,815 9,225,000 7,166,375 65,295,190 75.45%
2046 28,105,000 5,293,062 33,398,062 9,700,000 6,693,250 49,791,312
2047 27,490,000 4,363,955 31,853,955 10,195,000 6,195,875 48,244,830
2048 28,425,000 3,428,765 31,853,765 10,720,000 5,673,000 48,246,765
2049 29,395,000 2,473,318 31,868,318 11,270,000 5,123,250 48,261,568
2050 13,545,000 1,749,960 15,294,960 11,845,000 4,545,375 31,685,335 89.94%
2051 14,045,000 1,253,640 15,298,640 12,455,000 3,937,875 31,691,515
2052 14,565,000 738,654 15,303,654 13,095,000 3,299,125 31,697,779
2053 5,835,000 359,700 6,194,700 13,765,000 2,627,625 22,587,325
2054 6,075,000 121,500 6,196,500 14,470,000 1,921,750 22,588,250
2055 -   -   -   15,210,000 1,179,750 16,389,750 98.72%
2056 -   -   -   15,990,000 399,750 16,389,750 100.00%

913,285,000$   421,717,354$ 1,335,002,354$ 333,850,000$   249,992,271$ 1,918,844,625$

Outstanding Debt (1)  The Bonds (2)

_____________
(1)  "Outstanding Debt" does not include lease/purchase obligations.  Excludes the Refunded Bonds. Preliminary, subject to
change.
(2)  Average life of the issue – 14.976 years.  Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at the rate of 4.51% for purposes of
illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

 18

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM . . . The District plans to issue bonds in the future for the following capital projects, in 2027 -
$410,000,000; and 2028 - $450,000,000 (mainly for the replacement of aged sections of the Cedar Creek Pipeline, design, construction